
  

RICHMOND REGION TOURISM 
Executive Committee/Foundation Board 

RRT Board of Director Meeting Schedule 
2024 

 
Monday, January 8, 2024 9:00 a.m. Executive Committee Meeting – at RRT Office 
 9:30 a.m. Foundation Meeting 
 
Thursday, January 18, 2024 Noon – 2:00 p.m. Board of Directors Meeting – Location TBD 
 
Monday, March 11, 2024 9:00 a.m. Executive Committee Meeting – at RRT Office 
 
Thursday, March 21, 2024 Noon – 2:00 p.m. Board of Directors Meeting – Location TBD 
 
Monday, May 13, 2024 9:00 a.m. Executive Committee Meeting – at RRT Office 
 
Thursday, May 16, 2024 Noon – 2:00 p.m. Board of Directors Meeting – Location TBD 
 
Monday, July 8, 2024 9:00 a.m. Executive Committee Meeting – at RRT Office 
 9:30 a.m. Foundation Meeting 
 
*Thursday, July 11, 2024 Noon – 2:00 p.m. Board of Directors Meeting (Note this is not the 3rd 

Thursday) – Location TBD 
 
Monday, September 9, 2024 9:00 a.m. -  Executive Committee Meeting – at RRT Office 
 
Thursday, September 19, 2024 Noon – 2:00 p.m. Board of Directors Meeting – Location TBD 
 
Monday, November 11, 2024 9:00 a.m. Executive Committee Meeting – at RRT Office 
 
Thursday, November 21, 2024 Noon – 2:00 p.m. Board of Directors Meeting  - Location TBD 
 
 
 
 
 
The RRT Executive Committee meets every other odd month (Jan, March, May, July, September, and November) on the 2nd 
Monday at 9:00 a.m.  These meetings are always at Richmond Region Tourism office. The RRT Foundation meets every 6 
months (January and July) and is immediately following the Executive Committee Meeting. 
 
RRT Board of Directors meets every other odd month (Jan, March, May, July, September, and November) on the 3rd 
Thursday at Noon (typically).  *Note that in July, the Board meeting is not on the 3rd Thursday 
 
Locations of the Board meetings will be determined and rotate around the region.   
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